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Clause Number

252.219-7004

252.225-7004

252.227-7030

252.237-7010

52.244-6

252.203-7000

252.203-7001

252.203-7002

252.203-7003

252.203-7004

252.204-7000

252.204-7003

252.204-7012

252.204-7015

252.204-7018

252.204-7020

252.205-7000

252.209-7004

252.215-7002

252.222-7006

252.225-7017
252.225-7048

Date

(Dec 2022)
(Oct 2020)
(Mar 2000)
(Jan 2023)
(Feb 2024)
(Sep 2011)
(Jan 2023)
(Dec 2022)
(Aug 2019)
(Jan 2023)
(Oct 2016)
(Apr 1992)
(May 2024)

(Jan 2023)

(Jan 2023)

(Nov 2023)
(Jun 2023)
(May 2019)
(Dec 2012)
(Jan 2023)

(Mar 2024)
(Jun2013)

Title

Small Business Subcontracting Plan (Test Program)

Report of Intended Performance Outside the United
Statesand Canada -Submission after Award

Technical Data--Withholding of Payment
Prohibition on Interrogation of Detainees by
Contractor Personnel

Subcontracts for Commercial Products and
Commercial Services

Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former
DoD Officials

Prohibition on Persons Convicted of Fraud or Other
Defense-Contract-Related Felonies

Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower
Rights

Agency Office of the Inspector General

Display of Hotline Posters

Disclosure of Information

Control of Government Personnel Work Product

Safeguarding Covered Defense Information and Cyber
IncidentReporting

Notice of Authorized Disclosure of Information for
Litigation Support

Prohibition on the Acquisition of Covered
DefenseTelecommunications Equipment or Services

NIST SP 800-171 DoD Assessment Requirements

Provision of Information to Cooperative Agreement
Holders

Subcontracting with Firms that are Owned or
Controlled by the Government of a Country thatis a
State Sponsor of Terrorism

Cost Estimating System Requirements

Restrictions on the Use of Mandatory Arbitration
Agreements

Photovoltaic Devices

Export-Controlled Items



252.225-7052 (May 2024) Restriction on the Acquisition of Certain Magnets,
Tantalum, and Tungsten

252.225-7056 (Jan2023)  Prohibition Regarding Business Operations with the
Maduro Regime

252.225-7058 (Jan 2023) Postaward Disclosure of Employment of Individuals
Who Work in the People's Republic of China

252.226-7001 (Jan2023)  Utilization of Indian Organizations, Indian-Owned
Economic Enterprises, and Native Hawaiian Small
Business Concerns

252.227-7013 (Mar 2023) Rights in Technical Data-Other Than Commercial
Products and Commercial Services

252.227-7014 (Mar2023) Rights in Other Than Commercial Computer Software
and Other Than Commercial Computer Software
Documentation

252.227-7015 (Mar2022) Technical Data-Commercial Products and
CommercialServices. (Alternate 1) Mar 2023 Alternate
I

252.227-7016 (Jan2023)  Rights in Bid or Proposal Information

252.227-7037 (Jan2023)  Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data

252.227-7038 (Jun2012) Patent Rights-Ownership by the Contractor
(LargeBusiness)

252.232-7010 (Dec 2006) Levies on Contract Payments

252.235-7010 (May 1995) Acknowledgment of Support and Disclaimer

252.235-7011 (Dec 2019) Final Scientific or Technical Report

252.242-7004 (May2011) Material Management and Accounting System

252.242-7005 (Feb2012) Contractor Business Systems

252.242-7006 (Feb2012) Accounting System Administration

252.243-7002 (Dec 2022) Requests for Equitable Adjustment

252.244-7000 (Nov 2023) Subcontracts for Commercial Products or
Commercial Services

252.244-7001 (May2014) Contractor Purchasing System Administration

252.244-7001-1 (May2014) Contractor Purchasing System Administration
Alternate |

252.245-7003 (Apr2012) Contractor Property Management System
Administration

252.245-7005 (Jan2024) Management and Reporting of Government Property

252.247-7023 (Jan2023)  Transportation of Supplies by Sea
52.202-1 (Jun2020) Definitions
52.203-10 (May 2014) Price or Fee Adjustment for Illegal or Improper Activity



52.203-12

52.203-13

52.203-19

52.203-3

52.203-5

52.203-6

52.203-7
52.203-8

52.204-1
52.204-10

52.204-12

52.204-13

52.204-18

52.204-19

52.204-21

52.204-23

52.204-25

52.204-27

52.209-10

52.209-6

52.209-9
52.210-1
52.211-15
52.215-10

52.215-12

(Jun 2020)
(Nov 2021)
(Jan2017)
(Apr 1984)
(May 2014)

(Jun 2020)

(Jun 2020)
(May 2014)

(Dec 1989)
(Jun 2020)

(Oct 2016)
(Oct 2018)
(Aug 2020)
(Dec 2014)

(Nov 2021)

(Dec 2023)

(Nov 2021)

(Jun 2023)

(Nov 2015)

(Nov 2021)

(Oct 2018)
(Nov 2021)
(Apr 2008)
(Aug2011)

(Jun 2020)

Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal
Transactions
Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct

Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal
Confidentiality Agreements or Statements
Gratuities

Covenant Against Contingent Fees

Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the
Government

Anti-Kickback Procedures

Cancellation, Rescission, and Recovery of Funds for
Illegal or Improper Activity

Approval of Contract

Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier
Subcontract Awards

Unique Entity Identifier Maintenance

System for Award Management Maintenance
Commercial and Government Entity Code
Maintenance

Incorporation by Reference of Representations and
Certifications

Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor
Information Systems

Prohibition on Contracting for Hardware, Software,
and Services Developed or Provided by Kaspersky Lab
Covered Entities

Prohibition on Contracting for Certain
Telecommunications and Video Surveillance Services
or Equipment

Prohibition on a Byte Dance Covered Application

Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic
Corporations

Protecting the Government's Interest When
Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred,
Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment

Updates of PubliclyAvailable InformationRegarding
ResponsibilityMatters

Market Research

Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements
Price Reduction for Defective Certified Cost or Pricing
Data

Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data



52.215-14

52.215-15
52.215-18

52.215-19
52.215-2
52.215-21

52.215-21-1

52.215-23
52.215-23-1

52.215-8

52.216-11
52.216-7
52.217-9
52.219-16
52.219-28

52.219-8
52.219-9
52.222-2
52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-3
52.222-35
52.222-36
52.222-37
52.222-40

52.222-50
52.222-54
52.223-23
52.225-13
52.226-7
52.226-8

(Oct 1997)

(Oct2010)
(Jul 2005)

(Oct 1997)
(Jun 2020)
(Nov 2021)

(Oct 2010)

(Jun 2020)
(Oct 2009)

(Oct 1997)

(Apr 1984)
(Aug 2018)
(Mar2000)
(Sep 2021)
(Feb 2024)

(Feb 2024)
(Sep 2023)
(Jul 1990)
(Apr 2015)
(Sep 2016)
(Jun 2003)
(Jun 2020)
(Jun 2020)
(Jun 2020)
(Dec 2010)

Nov 2021)
May 2022)
May 2024)
Feb 2021)
May 2024)

(
(
(
(
(
(May 2024)

Integrity of Unit Prices (Alternate ) Nov 2021 Alternate
I

Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions

Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Postretirement
Benefits (PRB) Other Than Pensions

Notification of Ownership Changes

Audit and Records-Negotiation

Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and
Data Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data-
Modifications

Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and
Data Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data-
Modifications Alternate |

Limitations on Pass-Through Charges

Limitations on Pass-Through Charges Alternate |

Order of Precedence-Uniform Contract Format

Cost Contract-No Fee

Allowable Cost and Payment

Option to Extend the Term of the Contract
Liquidated Damages-Subcontracting Plan
Post-Award Small Business Program
Rerepresentation

Utilization of Small Business Concerns
Small Business Subcontracting Plan
Payment for Overtime Premiums
Prohibition of Segregated Facilities

Equal Opportunity

Convict Labor

Equal Opportunity for Veterans

Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities
Employment Reports on Veterans
Notification of Employee Rights Under the National
Labor Relations Act

Combating Trafficking in Persons
Employment Eligibility Verification
Sustainable Products and Services
Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases
Drug-Free Workplace

Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text
Messaging While Driving



52.227-1

52.227-2

52.228-7
52.230-2
52.230-6
52.232-17
52.232-18
52.232-20
52.232-22
52.232-23
52.232-25
52.232-25-1
52.232-33

52.232-39
52.232-40

52.232-9
52.233-1
52.233-3
52.233-3-
52.233-4
52.242-1
52.242-13
52.242-3
52.242-4
52.242-5
52.243-2
52.243-2-V
52.243-6
52.243-7
52.244-2
52.244-2-|
52.244-5
52.245-1
52.245-9
52.246-23
52.246-25
52.246-26
52.247-1
52.249-14
52.249-6

(Apr 1984)
(Jun 2020)

(Mar 1996)
(Jun 2020)
(Jun 2010)
(May 2014)
(Apr 1984)
(Apr 1984)
(Apr 1984)
(May 2014)
(Jan 2017)
(Feb 2002)
(Oct2018)

(Jun2013)
(Mar 2023)

(Apr 1984)
(May 2014)
(Aug 1996)
(Jun 1985)
(Oct 2004)
(Apr 1984)
(Jul 1995)

(Dec 2022)
(Jan 1997)
(Jan2017)
(Aug 1987)
(Apr 1984)
(Apr 1984)
(Jan2017)

(Jun 2020)

(Jun 2020)

(Dec 1996)
(Sep 2021)
(Apr2012)
(Feb 1997)
(Feb 1997)
(Nov 2021)
(Feb 2006)
(Apr 1984)
(May 2004)

Authorization and Consent. (Alternate I) Jun 2020
Alternate |

Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and
Copyright Infringement
Insurance-Liability to Third Persons

Cost Accounting Standards
Administration of Cost Accounting Standards
Interest

Availability of Funds

Limitation of Cost

Limitation of Funds

Assignment of Claims

Prompt Payment

Prompt Payment Alternate |

Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer-System for
Award Management

Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations
Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business
Subcontractors
Limitation on Withholding of Payments
Disputes

Protest after Award

Protest after Award Alternate |

Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim
Notice of Intent to Disallow Costs
Bankruptcy

Penalties for Unallowable Costs
Certification of Final Indirect Costs
Payments to Small Business Subcontractors
Changes-Cost-Reimbursement
Changes-Cost-Reimbursement Alternate V
Change Order Accounting
Notification of Changes

Subcontracts

Subcontracts Alternate |
Competition in Subcontracting
Government Property

Use and Charges

Limitation of Liability

Limitation of Liability-Services

Reporting Nonconforming Items
Commercial Bill of Lading Notations
Excusable Delays

Termination (Cost-Reimbursement)



52.252-2
52.252-4
52.252-6
52.253-1

Feb 1998)
Apr 1984)
Nov 2020)

(
(
(
(Jan 1991)

Clauses Incorporated by Reference
Alterations in Contract

Authorized Deviations in Clauses
Computer Generated Forms



