FA239424CB037 Clause Number	Date	Title
252.219-7004	(Dec 2022)	Small Business Subcontracting Plan (Test Program)
252.225-7004	(Oct 2020)	Report of Intended Performance Outside the United Statesand Canada -Submission after Award
252.227-7030	(Mar 2000)	Technical DataWithholding of Payment
252.237-7010	(Jan 2023)	Prohibition on Interrogation of Detainees by Contractor Personnel
52.244-6	(Feb 2024)	Subcontracts for Commercial Products and Commercial Services
252.203-7000	(Sep 2011)	Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
252.203-7001	(Jan 2023)	Prohibition on Persons Convicted of Fraud or Other  Defense-Contract-Related Felonies
252.203-7002	(Dec 2022)	Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
252.203-7003	(Aug 2019)	Agency Office of the Inspector General
252.203-7004	(Jan 2023)	Display of Hotline Posters
252.204-7000	(Oct 2016)	Disclosure of Information
252.204-7003	(Apr 1992)	Control of Government Personnel Work Product
252.204-7012	(May 2024)	Safeguarding Covered Defense Information and Cyber IncidentReporting
252.204-7015	(Jan 2023)	Notice of Authorized Disclosure of Information for Litigation Support
252.204-7018	(Jan 2023)	Prohibition on the Acquisition of Covered
		DefenseTelecommunications Equipment or Services
252.204-7020	(Nov 2023)	NIST SP 800-171 DoD Assessment Requirements
252.205-7000	(Jun 2023)	Provision of Information to Cooperative Agreement Holders
252.209-7004	(May 2019)	Subcontracting with Firms that are Owned or Controlled by the Government of a Country that is a State Sponsor of Terrorism
252.215-7002	(Dec 2012)	Cost Estimating System Requirements
252.222-7006	(Jan 2023)	Restrictions on the Use of Mandatory Arbitration Agreements
252.225-7017	(Mar 2024)	Photovoltaic Devices
252.225-7048	(Jun 2013)	Export-Controlled Items

252.225-7052	(May 2024)	Restriction on the Acquisition of Certain Magnets, Tantalum, and Tungsten	
252.225-7056	(Jan 2023)	Prohibition Regarding Business Operations with the Maduro Regime	
252.225-7058	(Jan 2023)	Postaward Disclosure of Employment of Individuals Who Work in the People's Republic of China	
252.226-7001	(Jan 2023)	Utilization of Indian Organizations, Indian-Owned Economic Enterprises, and Native Hawaiian Small Business Concerns	
252.227-7013	(Mar 2023)	Rights in Technical Data-Other Than Commercial Products and Commercial Services	
252.227-7014	(Mar 2023)	Rights in Other Than Commercial Computer Software and Other Than Commercial Computer Software Documentation	
252.227-7015	(Mar 2022)	Technical Data-Commercial Products and CommercialServices. (Alternate I) Mar 2023 Alternate I	
252.227-7016	(Jan 2023)	Rights in Bid or Proposal Information	
252.227-7037	(Jan 2023)	Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data	
252.227-7038	(Jun 2012)	Patent Rights-Ownership by the Contractor (LargeBusiness)	
252.232-7010	(Dec 2006)	Levies on Contract Payments	
252.235-7010	(May 1995)	Acknowledgment of Support and Disclaimer	
252.235-7011	(Dec 2019)	Final Scientific or Technical Report	
252.242-7004	(May 2011)	Material Management and Accounting System	
252.242-7005	(Feb 2012)	Contractor Business Systems	
252.242-7006	(Feb 2012)	Accounting System Administration	
252.243-7002	(Dec 2022)	Requests for Equitable Adjustment	
252.244-7000	(Nov 2023)	Subcontracts for Commercial Products or Commercial Services	
252.244-7001	(May 2014)	Contractor Purchasing System Administration	
252.244-7001-I			
	(May 2014)	Contractor Purchasing System Administration Alternate I	
252.245-7003	(May 2014) (Apr 2012)		
252.245-7003 252.245-7005	, , ,	Alternate I Contractor Property Management System	
	(Apr 2012)	Alternate I Contractor Property Management System Administration	
252.245-7005	(Apr 2012) (Jan 2024)	Alternate I Contractor Property Management System Administration Management and Reporting of Government Property	

52.203-12	(Jun 2020)	Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal Transactions	
52.203-13	(Nov 2021)	Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct	
52.203-19	(Jan 2017)	Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal	
50.000.0	(4 4004)	Confidentiality Agreements or Statements	
52.203-3	(Apr 1984)	Gratuities	
52.203-5	(May 2014)		
52.203-6	(Jun 2020)	Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government	
52.203-7	(Jun 2020)	Anti-Kickback Procedures	
52.203-8	(May 2014)	Cancellation, Rescission, and Recovery of Funds for Illegal or Improper Activity	
52.204-1	(Dec 1989)	Approval of Contract	
52.204-10	(Jun 2020)	Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier	
	,	Subcontract Awards	
52.204-12	(Oct 2016)	Unique Entity Identifier Maintenance	
52.204-13	(Oct 2018)	System for Award Management Maintenance	
52.204-18	(Aug 2020)	Commercial and Government Entity Code	
	, ,	Maintenance	
52.204-19	(Dec 2014)	Incorporation by Reference of Representations and Certifications	
52.204-21	(Nov 2021)	Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information Systems	
52.204-23	(Dec 2023)	Prohibition on Contracting for Hardware, Software, and Services Developed or Provided by Kaspersky Lab Covered Entities	
52.204-25	(Nov 2021)	Prohibition on Contracting for Certain Telecommunications and Video Surveillance Services or Equipment	
52.204-27	(Jun 2023)	Prohibition on a Byte Dance Covered Application	
52.209-10	(Nov 2015)	Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations	
52.209-6	(Nov 2021)	Protecting the Government's Interest When	
		Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred,	
		Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment	
52.209-9	(Oct 2018)	Updates of PubliclyAvailable InformationRegarding ResponsibilityMatters	
52.210-1	(Nov 2021)	Market Research	
52.211-15	(Apr 2008)	Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements	
52.215-10	(Aug 2011)	Price Reduction for Defective Certified Cost or Pricing Data	
52.215-12	(Jun 2020)	Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data	

52.215-14	(Oct 1997)	Integrity of Unit Prices (Alternate I) Nov 2021 Alternate
52.215-15	(Oct 2010)	Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions
52.215-18	(Jul 2005)	Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Postretirement
	,	Benefits (PRB) Other Than Pensions
		, ,
52.215-19	(Oct 1997)	Notification of Ownership Changes
52.215-2	(Jun 2020)	Audit and Records-Negotiation
52.215-21	(Nov 2021)	Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and
		Data Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data-
		Modifications
52.215-21-l	(Oct 2010)	Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and
		Data Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data-
		Modifications Alternate I
52.215-23	(Jun 2020)	Limitations on Pass-Through Charges
52.215-23-l	(Oct 2009)	Limitations on Pass-Through Charges Alternate I
52.215-8	(Oct 1997)	Order of Precedence-Uniform Contract Format
	( ,	
52.216-11	(Apr 1984)	Cost Contract-No Fee
52.216-7	(Aug 2018)	Allowable Cost and Payment
52.217-9	(Mar 2000)	Option to Extend the Term of the Contract
52.219-16	(Sep 2021)	Liquidated Damages-Subcontracting Plan
52.219-28	(Feb 2024)	Post-Award Small Business Program
		Rerepresentation
52.219-8	(Feb 2024)	Utilization of Small Business Concerns
52.219-9	(Sep 2023)	Small Business Subcontracting Plan
52.222-2	(Jul 1990)	Payment for Overtime Premiums
52.222-21	(Apr 2015)	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities
52.222-26	(Sep 2016)	Equal Opportunity
52.222-3	(Jun 2003)	Convict Labor
52.222-35	(Jun 2020)	Equal Opportunity for Veterans
52.222-36	(Jun 2020)	Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities
52.222-37	(Jun 2020)	Employment Reports on Veterans
52.222-40	(Dec 2010)	Notification of Employee Rights Under the National
50.000.50	(1) 0004)	Labor Relations Act
52.222-50	(Nov 2021)	Combating Trafficking in Persons
52.222-54	(May 2022)	Employment Eligibility Verification
52.223-23	(May 2024)	Sustainable Products and Services
52.225-13	(Feb 2021)	Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases
52.226-7	(May 2024)	Drug-Free Workplace
52.226-8	(May 2024)	Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text
		Messaging While Driving

52.227-1	(Apr 1984)	Authorization and Consent. (Alternate I) Jun 2020 Alternate I	
52.227-2	(Jun 2020)	Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and	
50,000,7	(14 4000)	Copyright Infringement	
52.228-7	(Mar 1996)	Insurance-Liability to Third Persons	
52.230-2	(Jun 2020)	Cost Accounting Standards	
52.230-6	(Jun 2010)	Administration of Cost Accounting Standards	
52.232-17	(May 2014)	Interest	
52.232-18	(Apr 1984)	Availability of Funds	
52.232-20	(Apr 1984)	Limitation of Cost	
52.232-22	(Apr 1984)	Limitation of Funds	
52.232-23	(May 2014)	Assignment of Claims	
52.232-25	(Jan 2017)	Prompt Payment	
52.232-25-I	(Feb 2002)	Prompt Payment Alternate I	
52.232-33	(Oct 2018)	Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer-System for	
		Award Management	
52.232-39	(Jun 2013)	Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations	
52.232-40	(Mar 2023)	Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business	
		Subcontractors	
52.232-9	(Apr 1984)	Limitation on Withholding of Payments	
52.233-1	(May 2014)	Disputes	
52.233-3	(Aug 1996)	Protest after Award	
52.233-3-I	(Jun 1985)	Protest after Award Alternate I	
52.233-4	(Oct 2004)	Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim	
52.242-1	(Apr 1984)	Notice of Intent to Disallow Costs	
52.242-13	(Jul 1995)	Bankruptcy	
52.242-3	(Dec 2022)	Penalties for Unallowable Costs	
52.242-4	(Jan 1997)	Certification of Final Indirect Costs	
52.242-5	(Jan 2017)	Payments to Small Business Subcontractors	
52.243-2	(Aug 1987)	Changes-Cost-Reimbursement	
52.243-2-V	(Apr 1984)	Changes-Cost-Reimbursement Alternate V	
52.243-6	(Apr 1984)	Change Order Accounting	
52.243-7	(Jan 2017)	Notification of Changes	
52.244-2	(Jun 2020)	Subcontracts	
52.244-2-I	(Jun 2020)	Subcontracts Alternate I	
52.244-5	(Dec 1996)	Competition in Subcontracting	
52.245-1	(Sep 2021)	Government Property	
52.245-9	(Apr 2012)	Use and Charges	
52.246-23	(Feb 1997)	Limitation of Liability	
52.246-25	(Feb 1997)	Limitation of Liability-Services	
52.246-26	(Nov 2021)	Reporting Nonconforming Items	
52.247-1	(Feb 2006)	Commercial Bill of Lading Notations	
52.249-14	(Apr 1984)	Excusable Delays	
52.249-6	(May 2004)	Termination (Cost-Reimbursement)	
		,	

52.252-2	(Feb 1998)	Clauses Incorporated by Reference
52.252-4	(Apr 1984)	Alterations in Contract
52.252-6	(Nov 2020)	Authorized Deviations in Clauses
52.253-1	(Jan 1991)	Computer Generated Forms